

CITY OF ORLANDO  
SEALED BID TABULATION  
IFB17-0251, 5/3/17, 2:00 p.m.

Purchasing Agent:  
Silvia Coste

Rehabilitation of Lift Station Nos. 08,30,47 77, Project No. CIP0071\_P

Vendor's Name				Prime Construction Group, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>LIFT STATION NO. 08</b>							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$55,166.00	\$55,166.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	General Requirements	1	LS		\$0.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
4	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	Site Restoration and Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Demolition	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	Landscaping Shrubs	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	Abandon & Fill Dry and Wet Well w/ Flowable Fill	60	CY	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
10	8" Thick Concrete Driveway	50	SY	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
11	8" Thick Concrete Driveway Apron	25	SY	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
12	8" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	10	SY	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
13	Concrete Curb	60	LF	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00
14	Concrete Energy Dissipating Stormwater Flume	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
15	Concrete Pad	3	SY	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$145.00	\$435.00
16	Mill 1.5" or Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	80	SY	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
17	Stabilization, Type B	15	SY	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$66.00	\$990.00
18	Graded Crushed Concrete Base	15	SY	\$128.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
19	Superpave Asphalt Concrete, SP-12.5, Traffic Level C	9	TN	\$880.00	\$7,920.00	\$965.00	\$8,685.00
20	Grout 4" FM and Plug for Abandonment	285	LF	\$7.00	\$1,995.00	\$7.00	\$1,995.00
21	6' Diameter Wet Well	1	EA	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
22	4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole, <3' Deep	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
23	Connect Pipe to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
24	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Open Trench)	87	LF	\$114.00	\$9,918.00	\$93.00	\$8,091.00
25	Horizontal Directional Drill 4" Forcemain	270	LF	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$92.00	\$24,840.00
26	Gravel (6" Thick w/ Landscape Fabric)	50	SY	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
27	6' Fence w/ Concrete Curb	110	LF	\$78.00	\$8,580.00	\$88.00	\$9,680.00
28	16' Wide Cantilever Slide Gate	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
29	16' Wide Single Swing Gate	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	Water Service	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
31	Submersible Wastewater Pumps	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
32	4-inch Discharge Piping, Valves, Fittings, and Appurtenances (Above Ground)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

CITY OF ORLANDO  
SEALED BID TABULATION  
IFB17-0251, 5/3/17, 2:00 p.m.

Purchasing Agent:  
Silvia Coste

Rehabilitation of Lift Station Nos. 08,30,47 77, Project No. CIP0071\_P

Vendor's Name				Prime Construction Group, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
33	Meter Can	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
34	Main Breaker	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
35	Pump Control Panel/RTU/Antenna/Optical Float Panel	1	EA	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
36	Conduit and Wire and Fittings	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
37	Area Lighting	1	EA	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
38	Equipment Rack	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
39	OUC Fees	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
40	Start-up and Training	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
41	Short Circuit and Arc Flash Study	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
42	Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	LIFT STATION NO. 8 TOTAL LINES (1-42)			\$520,719.00		\$598,746.00	
LIFT STATION NO. 30							
43	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
44	General Requirements	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
45	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
46	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
47	Site Restoration and Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
48	Demolition	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
49	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
50	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
51	Remove, Dispose and Replace Unsuitable Material	90	CY	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
52	Mill 1.5" or Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
53	Stabilization, Type B	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
54	Graded Crushed Concrete Base	50	SY	\$142.00	\$7,100.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
55	Superpave Asphalt Concrete, SP-12.5, Traffic Level C	6	TN	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,110.00	\$6,660.00
56	Concrete Curb	20	LF	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
57	Water Service	1	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
58	6' Diameter Wet Well	1	EA	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
59	72"x60" Valve Vault	1	EA	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
60	5' Wet Well Conversion to a Manhole	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
61	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Open Trench)	17	LF	\$356.00	\$6,052.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00
62	Submersible Wastewater Pumps	2	EA	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
63	4-inch Discharge Piping, Valves, Fittings, and Appurtenances (LS#30)	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00

CITY OF ORLANDO  
SEALED BID TABULATION  
IFB17-0251, 5/3/17, 2:00 p.m.

Purchasing Agent:  
Silvia Coste

Rehabilitation of Lift Station Nos. 08,30,47 77, Project No. CIP0071\_P

Vendor's Name				Prime Construction Group, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
64	6” Diameter Concrete-Filled Bollard	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00
65	Meter Can	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
66	Main Breaker	1	LS	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
67	Pump Control Panel/RTU/Antenna/Optical Float Panel	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
68	Conduit and Wire and Fitting	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
69	Equipment Rack	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
70	OUC Fees	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
71	Start-up and Training	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00
72	Short Circuit and Arc Flash Study	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
73	Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	LIFT STATION NO. 30 TOTAL LINES (43-73)			\$458,882.00		\$538,185.00	
LIFT STATION NO. 47							
74	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
75	General Requirements	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
76	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
77	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
78	Site Restoration and Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
79	Demolition	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
80	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
81	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
82	8" Thick Concrete Driveway	90	SY	\$136.00	\$12,240.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00
83	Concrete Pad	5	SY	\$172.00	\$860.00	\$145.00	\$725.00
84	Mill 1.5” or Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	290	SY	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$40.00	\$11,600.00
85	Stabilization, Type B	120	SY	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
86	Graded Crushed Concrete Base	120	SY	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
87	Superpave Asphalt Concrete, SP-12.5, Traffic Level C	33	TN	\$410.00	\$13,530.00	\$375.00	\$12,375.00
88	8’ Diameter Wet Well	1	EA	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
89	8’ Wet Well Conversion to a Manhole	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
90	Decommission Septic Tank	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
91	6" PVC Service Lateral (Open Trench)	320	LF	\$36.00	\$11,520.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
92	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Open Trench)	30	LF	\$212.00	\$6,360.00	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00
93	6” PVC Forcemain (Open Trench)	30	LF	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
94	6" Buried Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00

CITY OF ORLANDO  
SEALED BID TABULATION  
IFB17-0251, 5/3/17, 2:00 p.m.

Purchasing Agent:  
Silvia Coste

Rehabilitation of Lift Station Nos. 08,30,47 77, Project No. CIP0071\_P

Vendor's Name				Prime Construction Group, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
95	Grout 12" FM and Plug for Abandonment	70	LF	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$34.00	\$2,380.00
96	Gravel (6" Thick w/ Landscape Fabric)	90	SY	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,160.00
97	6' Fence w/ Concrete Curb	135	LF	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$82.00	\$11,070.00
98	16' Wide Cantilever Slide Gate	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
99	Water Service	1	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
100	Submersible Wastewater Pumps	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
101	6" Discharge Piping, Valves, Fittings, and Appurtenances (Above Ground)	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
102	Meter Can	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
103	Main Breaker	1	LS	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
104	Pump Control Panel/RTU/Antenna/Optical Float Panel	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
105	Conduit and Wire and Fittings	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
106	Area Lighting	1	EA	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
107	Equipment Rack	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
108	OUC Fees	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
109	Start-up and Training	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
110	Short Circuit and Arc Flash Study	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
111	Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	LIFT STATION NO. 47 TOTAL LINES (74-111)			\$621,660.00		\$669,910.00	
LIFT STATION NO. 77							
112	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
113	General Requirements	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
114	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
115	Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
116	Site Restoration and Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
117	Demolition	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
118	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
119	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
120	6" Thick Concrete Driveway Apron	90	SY	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00
121	Mill 1.5" or Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	960	SY	\$13.00	\$12,480.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00
122	Stabilization, Type B	400	SY	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
123	Graded Crushed Concrete Base	360	SY	\$86.00	\$30,960.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
124	Superpave Asphalt Concrete, SP-12.5, Traffic Level C	110	TN	\$205.00	\$22,550.00	\$180.00	\$19,800.00

CITY OF ORLANDO  
SEALED BID TABULATION  
IFB17-0251, 5/3/17, 2:00 p.m.

Purchasing Agent:  
Silvia Coste

Rehabilitation of Lift Station Nos. 08,30,47 77, Project No. CIP0071\_P

Vendor's Name				Prime Construction Group, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Palmetto, FL	
125	Grout 4" FM and Plug for Abandonment	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
126	4' Diameter Manhole (<8' Deep)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
127	4' Diameter Manhole (>8' Deep)	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
128	5' Wet Well Conversion to a Manhole	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
129	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Open Trench)	615	LF	\$87.00	\$53,505.00	\$135.00	\$83,025.00
130	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Inside Steel Casing)	190	LF	\$48.00	\$9,120.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00
131	Connect Pipe to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
132	Jack and Bore 16" Steel Casing	190	LF	\$592.00	\$112,480.00	\$850.00	\$161,500.00
133	6" PVC Service Lateral	60	LF	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
134	24' Wide Cantilever Slide Gate	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
135	Remove Curb and Patch @ Business Owner 3	1	LS	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
136	Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>LIFT STATION NO. 77 TOTAL LINES (112-136)</b>				<b>\$545,515.00</b>		<b>\$591,975.00</b>	
<b>CALCULATED TOTAL FOR LIFT STATION NOS. 08,30,47 &amp; 77</b>					<b>\$2,146,776.00</b>		<b>\$2,398,816.00</b>
<b>Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Affidavit of Present &amp; Future Compliance MWBE (00320)</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Present &amp; Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Questionnaire (00420)</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Veterans Business Enterprise Form</b>				NO		NO	
<b>MBE Letter of Intent</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Addendum No. (1) Acknowledged:</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Addendum No. (2) Acknowledged:</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Addendum No. (3) Acknowledged:</b>				YES		YES	
<b>Addendum No. (4) Acknowledged:</b>				YES		YES	